WASILLA CITY COUNCIL INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 01-74

. i i i Presented te j
SUBJECT: City of Wasilla Holiday Schedule 2002 Dator. . {0 “
REQUESTED BY: K. VanGorder, City Clerk 44/“ ) varified by: 2
PREPARED BY: J. Newman, Deputy ClerkW DATE: October 9, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: October 22, 2001
SUMMARY:

The attached holiday schedule in accordance with WMC 3.16.060 is presented for your
information only and no action is required.

FISCAL IMPACT: X No _ Yes, amount requested: $ Fund:

RECOMMENDED ACTION: None

ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: /j
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2002 Holiday Schedule

Per WMC 3.16.060

DATE

HOLIDAY

Tuesday, January 1

New Years Day

Monday, February 18

Washington’s Birthday

Monday, March 25

Seward’s Day

Monday, May 27

Memorial Day

Thursday, July 4

Independence Day

Monday, September 2

Labor Day

Friday, October 18

Alaska Day

Monday, November 11

Veterans Day

Thursday, November 28

Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 29

Thanksgiving Holiday

Wednesday, December 25

Christmas Day




